PENTAX Medical – Stella line
Single-use standard accessories
		   line
2
PENTAX Medical
Product line of state-of-
the-art accessories for
diagnosis and treatment

Maximum
outer
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Maximum
opening
of clip
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
Uncoated VDK-CD-11-230-O 500063 2.7 mm 2300 11 ≥ Ø 2.8
Coated
VDK-CD-11-230-P 500064 2.7 mm 2300 11 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-CD-13-230-P 500012 2.7 mm 2300 13 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-CD-16-230-P 500065 2.7 mm 2300 16 ≥ Ø 2.8
Usage	 For endoscopic hemostasis and clamping the wound in the GI tract.
Features	 •  �Synchronous rotation supports accurate positioning.
	 •  �Repositionable clips.
	 •  �The handle’s security lock system helps prevent unexpected pain for the patient.

Item
number
Outer
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Needle
length
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
19G VDK-IN-23-230-1904-A 500016 2.3 2300 4 ≥ Ø 2.8
22G
VDK-IN-18-120-2205-A 500013 1.8 1200 5 ≥ Ø 2.0
VDK-IN-23-180-2204-A 500068 2.3 1800 4 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-IN-23-230-2205-A 500069 2.3 2300 5 ≥ Ø 2.8
25G
VDK-IN-23-230-2504-A 500017 2.3 2300 4 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-IN-23-230-2506-A 500019 2.3 2300 6 ≥ Ø 2.8
Usage	 Endoscopic injection treatment of esophageal and gastric varices.
	 Endoscopic injection of submucosa in the GI tract.
Features	 •  �Classic handle designed to easily control the needle movement.
	 •  �3-bevel tip designed for precise injection and prevents lumen from clogging.

Outer
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Width
of snare
loop
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
Oval
VDK-SD-23-230-15-A1 500062 2.3 2300 15 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-SD-23-230-25-A1 500022 2.3 2300 25 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-SD-23-230-35-A1 500024 2.3 2300 35 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-SD-23-230-50-A1 500025 2.3 2300 50 ≥ Ø 2.8
Oval
rotatable
VDK-SD-23-230-20-A1R 500026 2.3 2300 20 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-SD-23-230-30-A1R 500027 2.3 2300 30 ≥ Ø 2.8
Hexagonal VDK-SD-18-160-20-C1 500028 1.8 1600 20 ≥ Ø 2.0
Description Model
name
Item
number
Outer
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Width
of snare
loop
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
Rhombic
VDK-CS-23-230-10-C3 500030 2.3 2300 10 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-CS-23-230-15-C3 500031 2.3 2300 15 ≥ Ø 2.8
Features	 •  To be used without electricity.
	 •  Packaging: boxes of 10.
Single-use
Single-use Cold snares

[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel
diameter*
[mm]
Alli-
gator-
tooth
jaws
Spike Plastic
screen
printing
scale
Coated
VDK-FB-18-105-O-P-A1 500048 X X 1.8 1050 ≥ Ø 2.0
VDK-FB-23-230-W-P1-A1 500053 X X X X 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-FB-23-230-O-P1-A1 500052 X X X 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-FB-18-105-O-P-B1 500039 X 1.8 1050 ≥ Ø 2.0
VDK-FB-18-105-W-P-B1 500040 X X 1.8 1050 ≥ Ø 2.0
VDK-FB-18-160-O-P-B1 500041 X 1.8 1600 ≥ Ø 2.0
VDK-FB-23-230-O-P1-B1 500045 X X 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-FB-23-230-W-P1-B1 500046 X X X 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
Usage	 Tissue sampling in GI and respiratory tracts.
Features	 •  �Special cup sharpness designed for easy sampling.
	 •  �Wide cup opening enables massive tissue sampling.
	 •  �4-bar linkage connecting structure of the jaws designed for good rigidity

	 •  �Packaging: boxes of 10.
Model
name
Item
number
Spray type Outer
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
VDK-ST-23-230-A 500038 straight spray 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-ST-23-230-B 500070 dispersive spray 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
Grasping forceps (net type)
Model
name
Item
number
Net size
[mm]
Outer
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
VDK-FG-25-230-C3 500056 30*60 mm 2.5 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-FG-25-230-C4 500057 40*75 mm 2.5 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
VDK-FG-25-230-C5 500058 40*65 mm 2.5 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
Usage	 Facilitates the removal of foreign bodies from the GI tract.
Features	 •  �Packaging: boxes of 10.
Single-use
Single-use

	 •  �Packaging: boxes of 10.
Description Model
name
Item
number
Jaw
diameter
[mm]
Working
length
[mm]
Compatible
endoscopes
channel diameter*
[mm]
Alligator-teeth shape VDK-FG-23-230-A1 500066 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
Rat-teeth shape VDK-FG-23-230-A2 500067 2.3 2300 ≥ Ø 2.8
 Polyp traps
Usage	 Allows for the quick and accurate retrieval of endoscopic tissue samples.
Features	 •  �5 numbered chambers designed to facilitate accurate identification of specimens.